a measure of the intensity of vertigo symptoms. Confirmatory analysis was limited to the 
change in MVS after 4 weeks of therapy, assessed non-parametrically using the Mann-
Whitney U test at a global significance level of 0 approximately equal to 0.05. 
Baseline criteria 

Two hundred and forty-six (246) patients were randomly assigned to treatment: 
FDC cinnarizine 20 mg+ dimenhydrinate 40 mg (n=61), cinnarizine 50 mg (n=61), 
dimenhydrinate 100 mg (n=64), and placebo (n=60). Seven patients discontinued the 
study before the week-1 examination, and 7 patients discontinued after that examination.